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Recorded By:

Property Owner:

Legal Description:

Address of Violation:
Assessor’s Property Nof{s):

Code Enforcement Case No:

Skagit County Planning and Development Se s has found the property described above in non-compliance
with Skagit County Code Title 14 or 15, or both,
property owner has been notified. This Certificate
achieved and a release is recorded.

I, Sandra Perkins, hereby certify that the information

Code Compliance Officer

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sandra

ounty Planning & Devel-
oses mentioned in the

instrument.
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Administrative Order to Abate Violation Case Number

#lanning & Development Services - 1800 Continental Place - Mount Vernon WA 98273 CE15-0013
e 360-336-9410 - www.skagitcounty.net/planning

Mailing Address 16026 Calhoun Rd.

Zip 98273 Phone

Additional Responsib {1 No additional persons known

Name JasonV Malling Address 15000 Van Pelt Lane

Clty  Mount Vernon

Zip 98273 Phone
SR IRNTAENLIN () 5ame's OwherMallitg Address
Address 14500 Young Road : City Mount Vernon Zip 98273

Parcel Nofs) P22050 Zoning  Ag-NRL

Background

The Adntinistrative Offlcial has issued the fo!lowlngi
1. OnFebruory 4, 2015, o Request for investigatios

2015, POS has not received engineered plans.

Description of Vielation(s)

Based on our investigation, the Administrative Official has found you In violast
County Code.
Violation:

SCC 15.04 and IBC 105.1. Construction shall net occur without first making application
Your construction without o permit violates these code sections.

btaining the required building permit.

Corrective Action Ordered

You are hereby ordered to take the following action to abate the above violations:

Correction:

1, Submit the requested engineered plans to Pians Exarminer Al Jongsma by August 10, 2015, and

2. Obtain the required permit inspection approval up to current stage of construction 90 daysfro
building permit is approved; or

3. Remove or dismantle the structure by August 10, 2015,
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Due to o new and separate violation, within onelygar of resofution of prior violation:
-330{2){d)

O All penalties normally imposed are
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es. The Administrative Official may reduce a civil penalty if the violator cooperates with efforts to correct

302)e).

Refer this matter to the Prosecut
or the collection of civil penalties:

=l may do the work itself. Any County costs incurred to abate the violatlon(s)
may ba charged as a public nuisance lien agaisst you perty. A public nuisance lien may viclate the terms of your real estate
loan and Deed of Trust or Mortgage. It F cal ﬁn(ﬁ‘er to start foreclosure proceedings against your property. If you
have any questions about that, please contact:

Additlonal Disclosures.

0% of the cost of the application fees, and 200% of the cost of

* You may have to pay additlonal enforcement fees )
ement actions. Resolution R20110111.

critical areas fees, for any permits required by code enf

* Skaglt County may deny any other permits you apply for il the violation is corrected and payment of any

civil penalties is complete. 5CC 14.44.360

+ [fyou commit a new and separate violation within a year after f salutionofa grior violation, you may be subject to double
the ¢ivil penalties normally imposed for such violation. SCC 14,44, 33t 2}{&}

Effactive date. This order is effective upon service. Service is the date of mal !

Appeal. This order becomes final unless you file an appeai to the Skagit County,
days of service. Appeal forms are available from, and must be submitted to Ska
Appeals are processed as appeals of Level | decisions under Skagit County Code 14.06
of all rights to appeal the order.

If you have any gquestlons regarding this order, please contact the undersigned at (360) 416-

suessy o Vpndo— hors,  owe T/ JsS"

Sandra Perkins, Code Compliance Officer
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